
 

CORRIGENDUM-II 

RFP ENQ. No.- OCAC-NEGP-INFRA-0016-2022-24030, Dated – 22/02/2024, for selection of agency for supply, Installation and 
Commissioning of Uninterruptible Power infrastructure upgradation at SDC, OCAC 

Important: The corrigendum is to be read, duly signed and submitted along with the RFP document published on the websites 
https://enivida.odisha.gov.in/, https://www.ocac.in/ and https://odisha.gov.in/ vide RFP Enquiry No.: - OCAC-NEGP-INFRA-0016-2022-
24030, Dated – 22/02/2024. 

 

Sl. No 
Page 
No. 

Clause 
No 

RFP 
Clause 

Detail of as mentioned in section / clause Modification/ Addendum/ Clarification 

     Modification: 

 
1. 

 
13 

 
6 

 
Detail 
Scope of 
work 

 
Supply, installation, integration, warranty support, of 2 nos 300 
KVA monolithic UPS system. 
 
Supply, installation, integration, warranty support, of 2V VRLA 
310000 VAH battery in each bank, including racks, intercell and 
inter tier connectors, battery breakers, and UPS to battery cables. 
 
Careful removal of 2 nos 300 KVA UPS systems with battery 
banks from the power rooms and offer a buy back value for the 
same. 
 
Supply, laying and termination of required input cables from 
panel to UPS systems if required. 
 
Bidder need work closely with OCAC team on installation of the 
systems as the Datacenter is live. Any disturbances on power, 
can cause irreparable damages on the Datacenter.  
Shut down will be provided to installation team with prior 
intimation. 

 
Supply, installation, integration, warranty support, of 2 nos 300 
KVA monolithic UPS system. 
 
Supply, installation, integration, warranty support, of 2V VRLA 
310000 VAH battery in each bank, including racks, intercell and 
inter tier connectors, battery breakers, and UPS to battery 
cables. 
 
Careful removal of 2 nos 300 KVA UPS systems with battery 
banks from the power rooms and offer a buy back value for the 
same. 
 
Supply, laying and termination of required input cables from 
panel to UPS systems if required. 
 
Bidder need work closely with OCAC team on installation of the 
systems as the Datacenter is live. Any disturbances on power, 
can cause irreparable damages on the Datacenter.  
 
No shut down or downtime will be provided for installation of 
UPS.  
 
As critical load is concern, UPS replacement must be completed 
without power outage. Bidder should produce details procedure 
for on line change over for the replacement of complete sets of 
UPS System. 
 
Bidder has to plan accordingly for removal of existing UPS and 
installation of new UPS. 

https://enivida.odisha.gov.in/
https://www.ocac.in/
https://odisha.gov.in/


 

Sl. No 
Page 
No. 

Clause 
No 

RFP 
Clause 

Detail of as mentioned in section / clause Modification/ Addendum/ Clarification 

     Modification: 

 
2. 

 
22 

 
8.1.1 
(10) 

OEM Pre- 
Qualification 

 
OEM should have been present in India with their service center 
from past 10 years. Products quoted must be the running product 
in any Govt/ PSU from minimum past 3 years from the date of 
submission of the bid. (Copy of the performance certificate must 
be attached with the Pre- Qualification bid). 
 
OEM’s similar product (300KVA UPS system) must have been in 
successful operation in at least 10 locations out of which at least 
1 must be in Datacenter environment in the state of Odisha  
 
Annual average UPS OEM’s sales turnover should be minimum 
₹500 cr for last 3 FY ending 31st march 2023. 

 
OEM should have been present in India with their service center 
from past 10 years. Products quoted must be the running product 
in any Govt / PSU from minimum past 3 years from the date of 
submission of the bid. (Copy of the performance certificate must 
be attached with the Pre-Qualification bid). 
 
OEM’s similar product (150KVA UPS system) must have been in 
successful operation in at least 5 locations out of which at least 1 
must be in Datacenter/ IT environment in the state of Odisha 
 
Annual average UPS OEM’s sales turnover should be minimum 
₹500 Cr. for last 3 FY ending 31st march 2023 

 
 
Note: Bid Submission and Opening Date & Time Extended as per below schedule 
 Bid Submission Date and Time: 21 March 2024 by 02:00 PM 
 Bid Opening Date and Time: 21 March 2024 at 04:00 PM 

 

 
Sd/- 

General Manager (Admn). 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  


